

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2122/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2005 in CRLA No. 501/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VIJAYKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and stay)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The High Court has reversed the acquittal and found the petitioners guilty for offence

under Section 307 of IPC.

The Petitioners nos.2 and 3 are said to be more than 65 years of age. They are directed to

be released on bail on executing a bond to the satisfaction of the Sessions Court. The Sessions Court will

be at liberty to impose such conditions as it may deem fit.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master