

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 5086/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1667 OF 2005

VIJAYKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 03/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, adv.

For Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant no.1 - Vijay Kumar, is directed to be released on

bail pending appeal on

executing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the Sessions Court at Bangalore.

The CRLMP is allowed accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

( Veera Verma )

Court Master