

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1667 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

VIJAYKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both sides are represented by advocates.

Original records of the High Court and Trial Court have been received. Appellants have already filed additional documents at the SLP stage. Appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

ns